

ADOPTED

Senator Carter of the 1st offered the following amendment:

1 *Amend SB 435 by striking "five-member board" on line 36 and inserting in its place*
2 *"six-member board".*

3 *By striking lines 45 and 46 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

4 *(4) A diabetes educator;*

5 *(5) A pharmacist licensed in this state; and*

6 *(6) A representative of the business community.*

7 *By striking lines 51 and 52 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

8 *Appointed trustees shall be named for five-year terms staggered so that one term will*
9 *expire each year, except for the fifth year, when two terms will expire. Their successors*
10 *shall be named for five-year terms.*